MAYOR AND COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

DATE:	April 2, 2024
то:	Mayor and Council
FROM:	Crystal Caldera, City Manager Initiator's Name, Title
SUBJECT:	Presentation, Discussion, and Possible Action on a Resolution Adopting a Revised Mission Statement for the City of Leon Valley
PURPOSE & BACKGROUND	
The purpose of this item is for the City Council to adopt revised mission and vision statements. On February 24, 2024, the Leon Valley City Council joined together to revise the mission and vision statements. The Council jointly agreed to revise the mission statement. On March 5, 2024, the City Council voted to revise the Mission and Vision statements. On March 19, 2024, the Mayor requested an amendment to the mission statement. The City Council agreed to the amendment. The revised mission statement will add "for all its citizens".	
Revised Mission Statement: The City of Leon Valley is committed to protecting the quality of life, safety, and liberty for all its citizens while prioritizing fiscal responsibility, resiliency, sustainability and economic development.	
FISCAL IMPACT	
None	
RECOMMENDATION Council Discretion	
APPROVED:	DISAPPROVED:
APPROVED WITH THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENTS:	
	-
	-

ATTEST:

SAUNDRA PASSAILAIGUE, TRMC City Secretary